ET

101850286

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Jose Castellanos Suarez, et al Name: Centro de Investigaciones para la Industria Minero Metalurgica (CIPIMM) Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached: X Yes Internal Addresses: Avenida Varona No. 12028, Km 1 1/2, Boyeros, C. 14200, CUBA (See attached second page for additional names) Street Addresses: Avenida Varona No. 12028, Km 1 1/2, Boyeros, C. Habana City: HABANA Country: CUBA Zip: 14200 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger \_\_ Security Agreement Change of Name \_\_Other Execution Date: November 11, 1998 Additional name(s)/address(es) attached: X Yes Attorney Docket No.: P-14 CU 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/18/98Patent Application No(s): B. Patent No(s). 09/194043 Additional numbers attached? X No. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence ... <u>ONE</u> . concerning document should be mailed: Name: HENRY A. MARZULLO, JR. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) . . . \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Penthouse Suite Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 10-0100 Street Address: One Chase Road (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) State: NY Zip: 10583 City: Scarsdale DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document HENRY A. MARZULLO, JR Dafe Name of Person Signing Signature

FIVE (4).

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231. PATENT

REEL: 012167 FRAME: 0543

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

PAGE 2

## Additional names and dates of Conveying Parties are as follows:

	<u>NAME</u>	<u>DATE</u>
2.	German A. Alvarez Villanueva	November 11, 1998
3.	Ana Maria Fuxa	November 11, 1998
4.	Pilar Martin Gonzalez	November 11, 1998
5.	Isabel Lobaina Urtafe	November 11, 1998
6.	Oscar Perez Laurencio	November 11, 1998
7.	Milaros Escalona Rodriguez	November 11, 1998

## **ASSIGMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventors: (1) José Castellanos Suárez (2) Germán A. Álvarez Villanueva (3) Ana María De la Cruz Fuxa (4) Pilar Martín González (5) Isabel Lobaina Urtafe (6) Oscar Pérez Laurencio (7) Milagros Escalona Rodríguez

declares that they are citizens of the country of **CUBA** residing respectively at:

(1) Manglar No. 502, Apto. 2, entre Retiro y Árbol Seco, Centro Habana, C. Habana, C. Habana 10300, Cuba (2) Penichet No.9 entre Guttember y E, Rpto. Capri, Arroyo Naranjo, C. Habana 11900, Cuba (3) Edificio 23, Apto. 36, Rpto. Miraflores, Moa, Holguín 83310, B, Cuba (4) Calle 1ra No. 151, Rpto. Rolo Monterrey, Moa, Holguín 83310, Cuba (5) Calle 13, Pasaje 2do No. 9, Reparto Las Coloradas, Moa, Holguín 83310, Cuba (6) Edificio 41, Apto. 22, Rpto. Miraflores, Moa, Holguín 83310, Cuba (7) Edificio 5, Apto. 30, Rpto. Miraflores, Moa, Holguín 83310, Cuba.

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to: <u>Centro de Investigaciones para la Industria</u> <u>Minero Metalúrgica (CIPIMM)</u>

a corporation of the country of CUBA, hereafte	r called the "Assignee", having a place of
business at Avenida Varona No. 12028, Km 1 1/2	, Boyeros, C. Habana 14200, Cuba;
its successors, assigns and legal representative,	the entire right, title and interest for the
United States, in and to any and all improvements	which are described and claimed in the
attached specification executed on	November 11, 1998
09/194043 specification Serial No	
U.S. Letters Patent No.	; issued

## entitled <u>HYDROMETALLURGICAL PROCEDURE FOR NICKEL AND</u> COBALT RECOVERY

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

Agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good fight the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee its successors, assigns or legal representatives consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives and;

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon. November 11th, 1998. (L.S.) DATE José Castellano Suarez. November 11th, 1998. (L.S.) DATE Villanueva. German Alvarez November 11th, 1998. (L.S.)DATE November 11th, 1998. (L.S.)DATE Pilar Martin González .(cont. See attached) Calle 25 entre A and B No 857 apto 151, Vededo, 10400. Address Ciudad de la Habana, Cuba. Habana, Cuba. Miguel Cisneros Pestana. WITNESS'S NAME Calle 25 entre A and B No 857 apto 151, Vededo, 10400. **IESS'S SIGNATURE** Ciudad de la Habana, Cuba. Habana, Cuba. Mercedes Hernández Pedro. PRINT WITNESS'S NAME Avenida 57 No10612 entre 106 and 108 Marianao, 11500 WITNESSES' SIGNATURE Address Ciudad de la Habana, Cuba. Habana, Cuba.

The undersigned further declares that all statements made herein of my (our) own

knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of

This assignment should also preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, execution by all of the inventor(s) should be witnessed before and by at least two witnesses who sign here.

ref:\grace\pto-form\assn-for.frm

Mirta Hidalgo Noyra

PRINT WITNESS'S NAME

Date_	November 11th, 1998.	Ifobane V	(L.S.)
		Isabel Lobaina Urtafe	
Date _	November 11 <sup>th</sup> , 1998.	Oscar Pérez Laurencio	(L.s.)
Date _	November 11 <sup>th</sup> , 1998.	Allogras Escalara Bactricus	_(L.s.)
		Milagros Escalona Rodríguez	

**RECORDED: 01/28/1999** 

ANNEX 1